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(b) i so, whether any _ steps are being taken to counteract the same?
The Minister of Information and

Broadcasting (Dr. Keskar): (a) No,

Sir, hot to our knowledge.
(b) Does not arise.

Shri K. Subrahmanyam: Is the Government’s information based on investigation?

Dr. Keskar: Yes, Sir.

GOVERNMENT HOUSING FACTORY

+463, Shri A. K. Gopala: Will the Néixt\;ster of Production be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose {o place a report of the working of the Government Housing Factory, with figures regarding the total money in-
vezted in it, the losses incurred, etc.;
an

b) who were responsible for ﬂ.'te los(se)s, i any, incurred to the State’s finance with regard to the Housing Factory and what action, if any, was taken in the matter?

The Minister of Production (Shri K.
€. Reddy): (a) A short report of the working of the Factory with a statement of expenditure incurred on the factory upto 30th April 1952 is placed on the Table of the House [See Appendix III, annexure No. 14.]

(b) The fact of an absolute loss has not yet been established definitely, as utilising the Factory for the production of pre-fabricated houses of a type different from the one originally contemplated is under the active consideration of Government.

Shri A. K. Gopalan: What were the terms of the contract with Messrs.
Engineers of India, and when they failed to fulfil their contract, what steps were taken against them?

Shri K. C. Reddy: I cannot go into all the details, but necessary steps have been taken in this behalf; it is too early to say as to what final steps will be taken by the Government.

Shri A. K. Gopalan: Was any compensation demanded from them?

 Shri K. €. Reddy: I should like to have notice to give further details in
= this regard.

Shri A. K. Gopalan: May I know if any further advances have been made to the Indo-Swedish firm by the®Government of India?

Shri K. C. Reddy: No, Sir.
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8hrj A. H. Gepakin: What is the rlg:nrg oft“thct-: fact of an absolute as not ye li

et yet been established de-

Shri E. C. Reddy: The anticipated loss, as the statement shows, is about Rs. 19 lakhs, but we cannot at this stage declare that it is an absolute loss, as we have got proposals to utilise this factory for different purposes. d what may be considered to be a loss now might not turn out to be a loss ultimately.
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Khadi PRODUCTION

[*464. Shri R. S. Tiwari: Will the Minister of Commerce and dustry be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Central Government have prepared or are considering any s;c{:’l:e?e for increasing the production of

adi;

(b) whether Government issued orders to other Ministries last year regarding the increasing use of Khadi;

(c) if so, whether there has been any increase in the use of Khadi; and

(d) if so. what is the quantum of such increase?}

The Deputy Minister of Commerce
d Industry (Shri Karmarkar):

an H
(a) Certain State Governments have anitiated schemes for development of khadi. The Central Government’s interest in Kkhadi @évelopment is
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.dovetailed with schemes for the development of Cottage Industries and handicrafts and in connection, the Central Government are exami various proposals for the encouragement and the consequent increase in the production of khadi.

(b) No, Sir.
(c) and (d). Do not arise. ,

In addition to the written reply I gave to part (a), I should also state that during 1951-52 we made a token grant of Rs, 2 lakhs for the development of khadi and placed it at the disposal of the khadi organisations.

=Y #1To gEo fard: @ F aER
FEFR A framed g 7

[Shri R. S. Tiwari: How much have the Government spent on it accordingly?]

st wARET: F 3 o F@r fF
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[Shri Karmarkar: I have just now stated that a sum of rupees two lakhs was kept at the disposal of the All India Spinners’ Association for encouraging khadi.

= areo qEo faad: Fr wER

3 @ A9 F I @ T
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[Shri R. S. Tiwari: Have the Government themselves purchased any rinaai under this olan?)

=t wTATEY : § 9 g 5 e
e ST & ATha §9 w09 T
HER uCER

Karmarkar: I am fold that some Khadi has been purchased through the Textile Commissioner.
These are the figures:]

In 1950-51 khadi worth Rs. 60,277.

In 1951-52 khadi worth Rs. 67,287,

I understand further that the Raflway Ministry have also Issued
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-instructions to all railways to accept ihadi as far as possible to meet their requirements of cloth.
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[Shri S. N. Das: Has it been brought to the notice of the Government that the production of khadi has increased tremendously and the demand for it has fallen which may prove detrimental to the interests of the industry?]

R\ FTATHT: GHAT Tl |

[Shri Karmarkar: I have not followed.]
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[Shri S. N. Das: What I mean %@
say is whether the Government are aware of the fact that the cause of
~hadr suffers by its increasing production and decreasing demand.]
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[Shri Karmarkar: The Government are alive to the situation that the

T i < increased
while the demand for it has fallen.

They would try to do whatever they possibly can in this connection.] st gHo o F@: ¥ { WM
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[Shrf S. N. Das: May I know whether the Central Governmernt -are contemvlating the use of Khadi for theu' own purposes?]

Mr 'Speaker: It is more or less a suggestion for action—he wants that Government should purchase khadi Yor their purposes.

a5 qws fag ¥ 0 7w T©
FAEM FT T T4 fF S R o Ay
w1 § Wy fra s
qry o g ?
[Seth Achal Singh: Will the hon.
Minister be pleased to state how far production of Khadi has been increased as a result of the Government grant of rupees two lakhs?]

St HCWET: I @A W @
g3 &t ol g5 & wi gu

fShri Karmarkar: a few months have passed since this amount was actually givent

Wit @ig : Fw&T WA AT aqem
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[Shri Jangde: Will the hon. Minister please state whether it is a fact that the Government did not give any facilities to the All India Spinners’
Association in the matter of the purchase of cotton, with the result that there was a substantive decrease in

oo .Lon ot Knadi?|

Shri Karmarkar: No, Sir. I repudiate that suggestion. In fact, where there was any complaint anv khadi-producing centre about relief in respect of transport of cotton we were very heartily helping them.
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[Seth Govind Das: The hon. Minister has just now stated that the Government are aware that demand for Khadi has fallen I would like to know the difficulty that the Government have to encounter in using Khadi in the various Departments?]

Mr. Speaker: That very question was put earlier and I overruled it as being a suggestion for action—this one is also an argument.

st Ao gHo faavly: ;N &
T & fod T A = i ST
ST Y
[Shri R. S. Tiwari: ;Nhat steps Government have taken for the develop-, me 1 oi Ancdi?]

Shri Karmarkar: I want notice.
= ()
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CLovEs (IMPORT)

[*465. Shri R. S. Tiwari: Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) the quantity of cloves imported in India from foreign countries; and

(b) whether any specific goods are required to be exported in exchange for the cloves?]

The Deputy Minister of Commerce and Industry (Shri Karmarkar):
(a) During the year 1951-52, 84,018
gwt'its of Cloves were imported into ndia.

(b) Goods are .not exported specifically in exchange for Cloves imported into this Country.

